JOSEPH C. PAGE CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT WINONA COUNTY

WINONA, MINNESOTA 55987

June 29, 1970

Mr. Joseph Donovan Secretary of State State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Donovan:

Herewith find certified copy of the court order appointing Miss Gertrude Miller, Clerk of the District Court of Winona County in place of Joseph C. Page, who is retiring.

Very truly yours

Joseph C. Page Clerk of the District Court

ZILolale

JCP/M

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF WINONA DISTRICT COURT THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

In the Matter of the Appointment of the Clerk of District Court of Winona County to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Joseph C. Page.

ORDER

Whereas, on the 24th day of June, 1970, Joseph C. Page, the duly elected and qualified Clerk of District Court of Winona County, Minnesota, did, by letter, hereto attached, marked Exhibit A and made a part hereof by reference, addressed to the resident Judge of the District Court in Winona County, resign the office of Clerk of District Court of Winona County, effective July 1, 1970, at 12:01 A.M., and

Whereas, by virtue of said resignation there exists a vacancy in said office of Clerk of District Court as of 12:01 A.M., July 1, 1970, and

Whereas, it is necessary for the conduct of pending court business that a Clerk of Court be appointed to fill the unexpired term of said Joseph C. Page,

Now, therefore, pursuant to the authority granted by Minnesota Statutes 1969, Chapter 485.12,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED,

(1) That Gertrude Miller, Deputy Clerk of District Court, Winona County, Minnesota, is hereby appointed, effective at 12:01 A.M., July 1, 1970, to complete the unexpired term of Joseph C. Page as Clerk of District Court, Winona County, Minnesota.

(2) That a certified copy of this Order be furnished to the Chairman of the Winona County Board of Commissioners, the Winona County Auditor, and the Minnesota Secretary of State.

(3) That the aforesaid Gertrude Miller shall on or before July 1, 1970 execute the oath and give the bond required by law of Clerks of the District Court before entering upon her duties as Clerk of the District Court, Winona County, Minnesota. Dated this 26th day of Jane, 1970.

Glenn E. Kelley District Judge

FILED District Court Winona, Minnesota June 26, 1970 Joseph C. Page, Clerk

> # 2/666 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 1-1970 Journey Secretary of State

State of Minnesota, ss. CT COURT THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT 21666 In the Matter of the Appointment of the Clerk & District Court of Winona County to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Joseph C. Page Raintiffx **CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORD** XX Defendant I, Joseph C. Page, Clerk of the District Court aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing and annexed paper writing with the original ORDER in the action therein entitled, now remaining of record in my office, and that the same is a true and correct copy and transcript of said original , and the whole thereof.

Clerk's Certificate of Copy of Record

WITNESS, My hand and the Seal of said Court, at the City of Winona, in the County of Winona, and State of Minnesota, this <u>26th</u> day of June A. D. 19 70

Clerk. leph C. Page llen Deputy Clerk.

#91666	y en esta de la Seconda de Car Seconda		
#21666 O.D. No		and production	
IN DISTRICT COURT THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COUNTY OF WINONA			
In the matter of the appoint- ment of the Clerk of District Court of Winona County to fill t vacancy created by the resig- nation of Joseph C. Page	the		
Blaintiff ACIAINSE			
ACDTICICA PADY AC DEADD			
CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORD STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED			
Attorney Honey Administration Attorney Honey Secretary of State			
Attorney for			
	n an thur an an		
			и